Estimated 2024-2025 ADN Tuition and Fees

General Education courses are not included in the following:

Tuition ($140.00 per credit hour),

Fees Lab Fees (insurance, assessment, and testing) Rates
may change without prior notice.

Personal health insurance
Pre-entry physical
(Hepatitis Inoculations - price varies)
Drug testing
Female Top (2XL or larger — additional cost)
Female Pants /Skirt (2XL or larger — additional cost)
Male Uniform Top (34 - 52)
Male Uniform Pants (Small - 5X)
Lab Coat - Same color as uniform.
Black nursing panty hose or black socks
Female black nursing shoes
Male black nursing shoes
Stethoscope — burgundy, gray, or black
Bandage scissors
Pen Light
Watch (with second hand)
Books and Lab Kits (SCC Bookstore)

ExamSoft License Fee

Castlebranch Background Check/ Immunization
Tracker

Mercy Health Castlebranch

*State Board
Examination

Fingerprint Background Check (end of
program)

Total Estimated In-district Cost $9000.00

Transportation costs and miscellaneous school supplies are not included.

$4340.00
$1155.00

$200.00
$100.00
$150.00
$60.00

36.00 - 46.00
30.00-40.00
36.00 - 46.00
30.00-40.00
38.00- 48.00
$10.50
$50.00
$65.00
$26.00

$5.00

$8.00

$25.00
$2000.00

85.00
55.00
40.00
40.00

$307.00

$60.00

*An additional fee will be charged by the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation for Licensure

after passing the State Boards.
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