Estimated 2024-2025 ADN Tuition and Fees

General Education courses are not included in the following:

Tuition (\$140.00 per credit hour),	\$4340.00
Fees Lab Fees (insurance, assessment, and testing) Rates may change without prior notice.	\$1155.00
Personal health insurance	\$200.00
Pre-entry physical	\$100.00
(Hepatitis Inoculations - price varies)	\$150.00
Drug testing	\$60.00
Female Top (2XL or larger – additional cost)	36.00 – 46.00
Female Pants /Skirt (2XL or larger – additional cost)	30.00- 40.00
Male Uniform Top (34 - 52)	36.00 - 46.00
Male Uniform Pants (Small - 5X)	30.00-40.00
Lab Coat - Same color as uniform.	38.00- 48.00
Black nursing panty hose or black socks	\$10.50
Female black nursing shoes	\$50.00
Male black nursing shoes	\$65.00
Stethoscope – burgundy, gray, or black	\$26.00
Bandage scissors	\$5.00
Pen Light	\$8.00
Watch (with second hand)	\$25.00
Books and Lab Kits (SCC Bookstore)	\$2000.00
ExamSoft License Fee	85.00
Castlebranch Background Check/ Immunization	55.00
Tracker	40.00
Mercy Health Castlebranch	40.00
*State Board Examination	\$307.00
Fingerprint Background Check (end of program)	\$60.00

Total Estimated In-district Cost

\$9000.00

Transportation costs and miscellaneous school supplies are not included.

*An additional fee will be charged by the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation for Licensure after passing the State Boards.